LiveRamp Q119A Standalone Pro Forma P&L
$M

17

Pro forma figures are unaudited and subject to change.

Footnotes: 1 amortization of intangibles, 2 business separation, 3 restructuring

Numbers may not foot due to rounding.

Figures on this slide have been slightly modified from the original version posted on 8/9/2018 to tie to the LiveRamp historical financial information included in our

Definitive Proxy Statement filed on 8/24/2018.

GAAP vs. Non-GAAP Non-GAAP vs. Historical Segment

Q119A Q119A

GAAP SBC Other Non-GAAP Segment Corp OH Cont. Ops

Revenue $62 - - $62 $62 - $62

CoR 24 (1) (6) 17 18 (1) 17

Gross Profit $39 1 6 $45 $44 1 $45

GM% 62% 1 pts 9 pts 73% 71% 2 pts 73%

R&D 17 (4) - 13 12 1 13

S&M 33 (10) - 24 22 2 24

G&A 18 (3) - 15 2 14 15

Op Inc (Loss) ($30) (17) (6) ($6) $9 ($15) ($6)

OM% (Loss) -47% 28 pts 9 pts -9% 15% -24 pts -9%

% of Revenues

R&D 27% -7 pts 20% 19% 1 pt 20%

S&M 53% -16 pts 38% 35% 3 pts 38%

G&A 29% -4 pts 24% 3% 22 pts 24%

©2018 Acxiom

LiveRamp Pro Forma Balance Sheet
$M, as of March 31, 2018

18

(in millions) Historical Acxiom
AMS Other Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma

ConsolidatedAdjustment

ASSETS

Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents $142 ($2) $2,022 $2,162

Trade accounts receivable, net 167 (115) - 52

Refundable income taxes 10 (10) - -

Other current assets 41 (21) - 20

Total current assets 360 (149) 2,022 2,234

PP&E, net 157 (124) - 32

Software, net  35 (21) - 14

Goodwill 596 (392) - 204

Purchased software licenses, net 8 (8) - -

Deferred income taxes 12 37 (49) -

Other assets, net 41 (4) - 37

Total Assets $1,209 ($661) $1,973 $2,522

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Current liabilities:

Current installments of long-term debt 2 - (2) -

Trade accounts payable 47 (27) - 20

Accrued payroll and related expenses 42 (29) - 14

Other accrued expenses 56 (16) - 40

Deferred revenue 32 (27) - 5

Income taxes payable - - 496 496

Total current liabilities $178 ($99) $495 $574

Long term debt 228 - (228) -

Deferred income taxes 40 (40) - -

Other liabilities 14 (6) - 8

Total equity $749 ($515) $1,706 $1,940

Total Liabilities and Equity   $1,209 ($661) $1,973 $2,522

Pro forma figures are unaudited and subject to change. Other pro forma adjustments reflect net  proceeds from sale of AMS.

Numbers may not foot due to rounding.

©2018 Acxiom

LiveRamp Revenue Guidance Detail
$M

19

FY19

FY18A Guidance

LiveRamp1 $220 / +43% +25% to +30%

LiveRamp ex FB $199 / +47% 37%+

Revenue PhasingFY19 Revenue Guidance

Numbers may not foot to 100% due to rounding.

1   LiveRamp subscription revenue growth expected to be above 30% in FY19 and

represent approximately 80% of total LiveRamp revenue.

LiveRamp FY18 subscription revenue was $172 million and grew 50%.